Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/31 008)
RECORD

01/09/2 01 FC:8 01-09-2007



103361687

'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Teteriatnikov, Savva	Name: Skechers U.S.A., Inc. II		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 228 Manhattan Beach Blvd.		
Execution Date(s) 09/07/2006 Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Manhattan Beach		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 90266		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No nis document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/248,911 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: Marshall A. Lerner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 1080	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East	✓ Enclosed		
ottoot / tudicoo. 20-10 Gontary Func East	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip:90067	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (310) 557-1511	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (310) 557-1540	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: mlerner@kleinbergler.er.form	- Additionable Cook Harmo		
9. Signature:	December 29, 2006		
07 DBYRNE 00000007 29246341 Signature	Date		
21 40,00ar61all A. Lerner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	,	DAGE 003/008 Fax Server			
ıtF	Tax 12/28/06 6:23	Tride occions			
•	12/20/ 70030	2967			
بح	Form PC 1595 (Rev. 07/05) 5/ 09 - 21 OMB No. 61-0027 (exp. 2008)	- 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office			
7		KAN MANAT			
اح	10226	0500			
<u>`-</u>	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and I regremant Unice: year	0509 se hecora the areachod documents or the new address(es) below.			
	1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Savva Taterialnikov	Name: Skechers U.S.A., Inc. (I			
		Internal Address:			
ı	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 228 Manhattan Beach Boulevard			
1	Execution Date(s) 09/07/2006	· ·			
1	Assignment Merger				
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Manhattan Beach			
- }	Joint Research Agreement	State: Celifornia			
1	Government Interest Assignment	Country; U.S.A. Zip: 90266			
- 1	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>2.p.</u>			
L	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
		document is being filed together with a new application,			
- 1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
1					
1					
L	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:			
1	Name:Marshall A, Lemer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
-	Internal Address: Suite 1080	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
l		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 2049 Century Park East	Enclosed			
		None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
Į	City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
ı,	State: California Zip 90067	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
- (Expiration Data			
١.	Phone Number:(310) 557-1511	b. Deposit Account Number			
1	Fax Number: (310) 557-1540	Authorized User Name			
-	mail Address: mlemer@kteinberglemer.com				
9). Signature: Marshall A. Lemer/	September 5, 2008			
1	Signature	Date			
.	Marshall A. Lemer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
L.	ivante of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faced to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Barvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandriz, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0579



Docket No.: 17416

NITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of)	
	Savva Teteriatnikov) Serial No.: Unassigned) Filed: Unassigned	
For: PERI	SHOE BOTTOM AND PHERY) Examir) Group)	Unassigned t: Unassigned

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS: Savva Teteriatnikov, a U.S. citizen, whose address is 1250 7th Street, Hermosa Beach, CA 90254, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

SHOE BOTTOM AND PERIPHERY

for which the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS: SKECHERS U.S.A. INC. II, a Delaware corporation, located at 228 Manhattan Beach Boulevard, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	CERTIFICATE DE MAILING	
l horeb	y sortify shat this document and every paper relevand to herein as being	anclosed, is being deposited this date by
Express Mail No.	by placing a copy in an Express Envelope with po	ostage affixed addressed to:
First Class Mail by placing a co	py in an Envelope with postage affined addressed to:	
	Commissioner for Petents	
	P.O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
and depositing the envelope with the	U.S. Postal Service on September, 2006	
		tateuya nasu

REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0580

12/28/06 6:23 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of

the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other

good consideration, Savva Teteriatníkov hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title

and interest in and to any invention(s) disclosed in or derived from the above-referenced

patent application, including all such patent applications and patents claiming priority from

the same and further including all title and interest for United States territorial possessions

and for all foreign countries and further including all rights to claim priority, in and to any

and all improvements which are obtained for said invention by said application or any

continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any

legal equivalent thereof.

RightFax

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and

accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to

carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0581 RightFax 12/28/06 6:23 PAGE 006/008 Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on

9.7-06 2006

Savva Teteriatnikov

3

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/20/2006 REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0582